SALES QUOTE

BASIL
Joe Basil Chevrolet, Inc.
5111 Transit Rd INVOICE NO. NYS DEALER
Depew, NY 14043 DATE February 11, 2020 #1100005392
Dir.716-206-1746 CUSTOMER 856351
Fax 716-685-1746
michaelh@joebasilchevrolet.com
TO: Pamela O Neill SHIP TO: [Contact Name]
Albany County [Company Name]
[Street Address] [Street Address]
[City, ST ZIP Code] [City, ST ZIP Code]
(518) 447-7139 [Phone]
rallicia.viiceinwalnal lyvuuliwyily.yuv
s o Option Contract | Manufacturer's PAYMENT
Salesperson | Customer PO# | NYS Mini Bid # Contract Item Discount % | Discount % | Bid Assistance TERMS
Mike H 3317 0% 18.75% INCL Net 30
VIN# STK#
QTY ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DISCOUNT NET TOTAL
1 CK56043 2020 Chevrolet Silverado MD (CK56043) 4WD Crew Cab S 66,501.00 | $ 12,468.94 | 54,032.06
Work Truck
092 Rear axle, 4.30 ratio S S
1WT Work Truck Preferred Equipment Group S S S
5DX El.eFtrical Provisions, rear of cab, upfitter, body builder $ s s
wiring
5H1 Key system, 2 spare keys S S S
7Y8 Batteries, heavy-duty dual 1300 cold-cranking amps S S S
9B9 Governor, electronic speed sensor set to 70 MPH S S S
9L3 Spare tire delete S S S
9L7 Upfitter switches ) S S
AE7 Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench, 3-passenger S S S
AQQ Remote Keyless Entry ) S S
BTN Battery, top post threaded, battery jump start stud S S S
c67 Air conditioning, single-zone S S S
Mirrors, outside heated power-adjustable vertical
DPN trailering, upper glass, manual-folding and extending, S S S
black.
EM1 Wheelbase, 199" (505.5 cm), 84" CA ) S S
FNP Front fender extension, painted body color ) S S
FPF DPF, diesel particulate filter, manual regeneration ) S S
FTB Front a'xle, 7,500 lt?s:, Dana Spicer 60-256, single- $ s s
reduction, front driving
FU7 Rear suspension, 15,500 lbs. (7,031 kg) multi-leaf, vari- $ s s
rate
GAN Silver Ice Metallic ) S S
GZG GVWR, 19,500 lbs. (8845 kg) S S S
Dark Ash seats with Jet Black interior accents, Vinyl
H2Q seat trim 3 3 3
Rear axle, 15,000 lbs. (6,804 kg) Dana Spicer $16-130,
HD1 ) ; S $ $
single reduction
0B Audio system, 7" diagonal color touch-screen with $ s s
Chevrolet Infotainment

1lof3


mailto:Pamela.oneill@albanycountyny.gov
mailto:Pamela.oneill@albanycountyny.gov
mailto:Pamela.oneill@albanycountyny.gov

Ju1 Trailer brake controller, integrated ) S S
K05 Engine block heater S S S
K40 Exhaust brake ) S S
Kl4 Power outlet, 110-volt AC S S S
KW5 Alternator, 220 amps S S S
L5D Engine,'Duramax 6.6L Turbo-Diesel V8, B20-Diesel $ s s
compatible
MIO Rugged Duty Service Transmission, Automatic close- $ s s
ratio 6 SPD with double overdrive, Allison, A1750RDS
PTO Power Take Off, engine control provisions ) S S
PWV Wheels, 19.5" x 6.75", aluminum, 8-holes, hub piloted ) S S
R6W 34,000 lbs. GCWR (15,422 kg) S S S
R7N 5500 HD Series ) S S
R9Y Fleet Free Maintenance Credit. ) S S
T3U Fog lamps, front, halogen ) S S
TRW Provision for cab roof-mounted lamp/beacon ) S S
uo5 Horn, dual-note ) S S
UE1 OnStar and Chevrolet connected services capable ) S S
UNL Auxiliary harness, 3' for headlamps and turn signals ) S S
uvc Rear Vision Camera, display integrated into Radio S S S
Trailering provisions, trailering wire harness only,
uy7 trailer combined (Stop/Tail/Turn) connection socket ) S S
and harness mounted at rear of frame.
UZF Backup alarm S S S
V22 Grille, chrome ) S S
V46 Bumper, front chrome S S S
V76 Recovery hooks, front, frame-mounted, black S S S
VK3 License plate kit, front S S S
VV4 4G LTE Wi-Fi Hotspot capable S S S
VYU Snow Plow Prep Package S S S
XDK Tires, front 225/70R19.5G highway blackwall Goodyear | $ S S
YAO Tires, rear 225/70R19.5G traction blackwall Goodyear | $ S S
ZY1 Paint, solid S S S
Bluetooth for phone, personal cell phone connectivity
INCL ) i S $ $
to vehicle audio system
INCL Chevrolet Connected Access capable S S S
NON-OEM ACCESSORIES S - 1S S -
- KMTI-11 CRANE BODY S 86,900.00 | S S 86,900.00
INCL MODEL: 6132DLR-44K: 11' CRANE BODY S S S -
INCL SIX (6) RECESSED CARGO TIE-DOWNS IN FLOORS S S S
INCL HD ALUMINUM GRAB HANDLES S S S
LED STOP/TAIL/TURN LIGHTS, CLEARANCE AND BACK UP
INCL S $ $
LIGHTS
INCL 21" WORK SURFACE BUMPER W/ THRU COMP'T, VISE s s s
PLATE & 2" RECEIVER TUBE
INCL TWO (2) GRIP-STRUT FLEX STEPS S S S
INCL KNAPLINER - CARGOFLOOR, SIDES, COMP'T TOPS $ s $
BULKHEAD, TAILGATE
INCL REAR BUMPER AND FRONT END PANELS S S S
INCL STELLAR 7621 SERVICE CRANE, 21' HYD REACH, MAX $ s s
7500LB LIFTING CAP.
INCL POWER CELL CONTROL PANEL S S S
INCL HYDRAULIC AIR COMPRESSOR: BOSS 60 CFM W/ $ s s

REELCRAFT 50" X 1/2" HOSE REEL

20f3



INCL FLR SYSTEM AND UNDERBODY AIR TANK INCLUDED W/ s s s
COMPRESSOR
INCL WELDER: MILLER BOBCAT 250 GAS DRIVEN W/ (2) 50' s s s
WELDING LEADS
INCL MASTER LOCKING SYSTEM S S S
INCL CAB PROTECTOR W/ PUNCHED WINDOW S S S
INCL FOUR (4) LED WORK LIGHTS, (2) ADD'T ON CAB GUARD & s s s
LLED COMPT LIGHTS
INCL S/T/T BACK UP LIGHTS W/ BUILT IN REFLECTIVITY & $ s s
INTEGRATED STROBES
INCL TWO (2) AMBER LED STROBES INSTALLED ON FRONT s s s
GRILL
INCL 12V LED POLE LIGHT INSTALLED CS FRONT END PANEL S S S
INCL OUTRIGGERS: HYDRAULIC OUT / HYDRAULIC DOWN CS, $ $ S
HYDRAULIC DOWN SS
INCL WILTON 746 VISE - 6" INSTALLED S S S
INCL WINCH: WARN ZEON 10 RECEIVER MOUNTED WINCH ) S S
INCL BACK UP ALARM S $ $
INCL OEM BACK UP CAMERA INSTALLED S S S
INCL 7 WAY FLAT TRAILER PLUG S S S
INCL SINGLE STAGE PAINTED TO MATCH CAB S S S
INCL WESTERN: 8.5' MVP-3 PLOW COMPLETE S S S
INCL 41810: MVP-3 SNOW DEFLECTOR S S S
INCL BODY PAINT UPGRADE - BASE COAT/CLEAR COAT IN LIEU s s $
OF SINGLE STAGE
DELIVERY REGION 3 $ - $ $
_ TOTAL DISCOUNT
'—,w?; ‘LJ SUBTOTAL| S  140,932.06
R SALES TAX| $ -
Please Make Checks Payable to Joe Basil Chevrolet, Inc TOTAL| $ 140,932.06

Thank you For Your Business

THIS QUOTE SERVES AS YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT THAT THIS ORDER HAS BEEN REVIEWED FOR ACCURACY AND DEEMED CORRECT.

Name

Title

Sign

Revised

Date

2/11/2020 10:16

30f3



